Torbay Housing Strategy

The Torbay Housing Strategy 2022-2030 is an overarching document that sets out how the council will promote a balanced housing market; essential to sustainable communities. The Torbay Housing Strategy 2022-2030 will be reviewed to ensure it aligns with the emerging Community and Corporate Plan 2023-2043.

As the Torbay Housing Strategy forms part of the Council's Policy Framework, there is a requirement to undertake consultation on any changes.

Wards affected:	All Wards
Consultees:	Members of the Public and Key Stakeholders
Means of Consultation:	Online consultation with promotion with One Torbay Newsletter (which has over 9000 subscribers) Press release Social Media Targeted communication with hard to reach groups
Documents to be considered:	There are currently no documents published. All documents will normally be published at least five clear working days before the meeting. Where documents are not available five clear working days before the meeting, the documents will be published at the same time as they are made available to the decision maker.
Responsible Cabinet Member and Officer:	Cabinet Member for Housing, Finance and Corporate Services (Councillor Alan Tyerman) Director of Pride in Place (Alan Denby)
Link to targeted actions:	Tackling poverty, deprivation and vulnerability
Reason for inclusion in the Forward Plan:	Policy Framework
Decision Maker:	Council
Intended Decision Date:	7 Dec 2023
If you want to make representations contact:	Policy, Performance and Community Engagement Team; consultation@torbay.gov.uk